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No. 13 7th April 1999 Nauru 

-~----------------------------------~-----------------------~----~------------~-------------------------------~--------------
G.NNo.42/1999. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 

SECTION 52W 


RETIREMENTFROM THE PUBLIC SERViCE 


• 

IT IS NOTIFIeD for general injhrmation that Mr Janar Harris. Supervisor from Works Department, 

retiredfrom the Public Service on Nauru with ~[fectfrom 24th February, 1999 at close ofbusiness on 
attaining the age of60 years. 

DATED this 24th day ofMarch. 1999. 

ANGIE ITS1MAERA 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

----~:------------.;..-...:.~.... -----------------------------.----------------------:-::::"'--------------,;;.--------------~-----------------------

G.N.No.43/1999 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 

SECTION 22(1) 


REVISION OF SALARY SCALE 


• 
Pursuant to the powers in that behalfvested in me under Section 22(1) ofthe Public Service Act 1998 ana 
supersession ofall previous determinations thereunder, l, BERNARD DOWIYOGO, M.P., PRESIDENT 
AND MINISTER FOR PUBLIC SERVICE OF NA UR U, DO HEREB YDETERMINE the scale ofannual 
salary qfDental Officer as under. 

----~---------------------------------------------------~------------~-----------------------------------------------------~-
POSITION OLD SALARY P.A NEW SALARY P.A 
--,----------~-----------~------------;..;- ...-----------";-------- ...----..,;.--.... ------- .... --------------------------~-------------:... ....-------­

Dental Officer $13434-$14946pa $25,OOO.OOpa (flXed Special Rate) 

J, FURTHER DECLARE that the above salary determination shall be effectivefrom 4th March, 1999. 

DATED this 4th day ofMarch, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Nine. 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO 
PRESIDENT & 

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC SERVICE. 

-~.--------~------------------~--------------------~-------------------~----------*~----------------------~------------------
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G.NNo.4411999 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 
VACANCY: SECTION 15 

Applications are invitedfrom Naunlansfor transfer, promotion or appointment to thefollowingposition:­

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY 

POSITION DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL 

SALARY $22,015 (flXed) H1 

DUTIES The Appointee will be responsible the ChiefSecretaryfor a wide variety of 
Administrative and organisationalfonction..<;. He will be. required to 

undertake investigations, including internal Audit andpreparing budgets, ~ 


prepare policy submissions and advise the Chif:!f Secretary in Public Servic'-7 

and other matters. He will be directly responsible for supervising the variouS . 

sections ofthe ChiefSecretary's Department, which. include Personnel, and 
Human Resource services. His duties will also include Expatriate 
recrnitment, disc ip linaty proceedings, Public relations and Administration 
ofSuperannuation Fund and Provident Fund, Publication ofWeekly news 
bulletings and preparation ofofficial reports, and the conduct ofhigh-level 
correspondence. The Director ofPersonnel will exercise financial authority 
and delegation in relation to Public Service Administration in his capacity 
as assistant and adviser to the ChiefSecretary, on Personnel related issues. 

QUALIFICATIONS 	 Applicants must be experienced and sound in personnel matters. Applicants 
must be suitably qualified, have managerial expertise and ability to give 
sound and professional (ldvi$e in the area ofpersonnel matters. The 
applicant must be pro-active, and have ability to motivate staff. 
The applicant must be experi~nced in conductingjob interviews and 
appraisals ofemployees performances. It is preferable that the applicant is ~. 
computer literate. . . 

Application should be lodged in writing stating name, a ge, experience and qual!fications with evidence 
ofsuch qualification with the ChiefSecretaty on or before 30th April, 1999 

DATED this 30tn day ofMarch Nineteen Hundred and Ninety Nine. 

MATHEW BATSIUA 
ACTINGCHIEF SECRETARY 
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------~----------------------------------------~-~--------------------~--~---------------------~-------------------~-~-------
G.N.No.4511999 

SUCCESSION. PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATIONACT 1976 

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 


DECEASED ESTATE 


The Naunl Lands Committee had determined the beneficiaries to the Personalty Estate{.'i} ofthe 
Hereunder-deceased person{.'1) to be distributed in the following manner:­

DECEASED ASSETS 
Doroa Olsson All monies due, 

Rentals, Romvan 
Interest(if any) 

• 
Bibidok Eobob 	 All monies due. 

Rentals, Ronwan 
In terest (ifany) 

Apadinuwe Gabouwa All monies due, 

• 
1112 

Rentals, Ronwan 
Interest(if any) 

BENEFICIARfES 
Josephine Dame 
Jesarbet Cecil 
Jacqueline Itsimaera 
Joanna Olsson 
Joyce Olsson 
Jacobean Olsson 
John Lesi Olsson 
Julie Olsson 
Justin Fine Olsson 
Jinnie Jeremiah 
Paula Olsson (LTO) 

Clifford Eobob 
Sylvanna Vorbac;h 
Corrine Joram 
Wilhelmina Eobob (LTO) 
Jason Phillip (LTO) 

Juanita Ika 

E,iyaya Waibeiya 
Bernadette Taupo 
Donald Apad 

.Marina Demaunga 
Johannes Apad 
Eikino Aiyunge 
E,imaure Aiyunge 
Jacintha Aiyunge 
Romoa Oscar 
Ekanaiya Apad (LTO) 
SUe Fred Timothy 
Douglas Apad· 
Stephanie Apad 

SHARE 
1111 
1111 
JIll 
1111 
1111 
1111 
1111 
1111 
1111 
1111 
11ll 

114 
114 
114 
118 
118 

1112 
1112 
1112 
1112 
1112 
1112 
1/12 
1112 
1112 
1112 
1136 
1136 
1136 
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G.NNo.fSj1999. (cont'd) 

Tabuna Reweru All monies due, Kinago Rewent All 
Rentals, Ronwan 
Interest(if any) 

Lei Capelle All monies due, Delvina Capelle 118 
Rentals, Ronwan Jayvina Cape/Ie 118 
Interest(if any) (Tassie Capelle 118 

(Prisca Capelle 118 
Jayvina & Delvina Capelle (Rambo Capelle 118 

Joint Trnstee (Jaylene Capelle 1/8 
(Bula Capelle 1/8 
(Dazzler Capelle 118 

Parry Itaia All monie due, 
Rentals, Ronwan 

Dora Itaia (LTO) 
Belita Foi/ape 

1/10 
1/10 

0 
Interest(if any) Pansy Cook 1110 

Eduancy Itaia 1110 
Merhonda Tannang 1110 
Francoise Itaia 1/10 
Brima Itaia 1/10 
Hunter Itaia 1110 
Bairah Itaia 1/10 
Quaski Itaia 1/10 

RE PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE GLENWICK TALEKA 

The Naurn Lands Committee has determined the personaJty estate ofthe above -named deceased and 
agreed that the estate should be awarded to DENAGA TALEKA with the understanding that he will pass 

the proceeds from the estate to his daughter in law-LEMAND,A TALEKA. . 

Creditors and others having claims against the above determinations may send in to the Curator of ~ 
Intestate Estates within twenty one (21) days ofthis gazette notice, after which date the said Curator shall 
distribute the Assets ofthe deceased or any part thereof, amongst the bentificiary, having regard only to 
the claims ofwhich he has then received notice. 

NAHESSON HARRIS 
CURATOR OFINTESTATE ESTATE 
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----~-----------------------------------------------------------~---------------------------~---------------------~;---------
G.N. No. 46/1 999 

NAME OF PARTIES 

41'­

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

'., 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 


1) LYRICH DETEOGORI A UBIA T ofNibok District and 
WANDA EMWIRE DOGUAPE also from Nibok District. 

2) DILLON HARRIS ofMeneng District and ELSEDA 
CAPELLE from Boe District. 

3) STEVIE NOTTE from Anetan District and CORDELIA 
DA,GEAGO from Buada District. 

4) CHAIZE CHRISTOPHER DOWEIYA.from Aiwo District 
and MAXINE KlfEMINDRA ADEANG from Uaboe District. 

5) ALBERT TEIMITlfrom Uaboe and ELVANI A GIR from 
Aiwo District. 

6) REVALANCE HARRIS.from Buada District and MANGALE 
APPINfrom Anabar District. 

7) ANTHONY DIMAPILIS from Aiwo District and BANIS 
DENGEA from Meneng District. 

1) 23rd December, 1998 
2) 24th March, J999 
3) 25th March, 1999 
4) 29th March. 1999 
5) 31st March, 1999 
6) 3rd April, 1999 
7) 12th April, 1999 

VASSAL GADOENGIN 

MiNISTER IN CHARGE 


------------------~-------------------~----------~-----------~--------~~------------~~-----------,-------------~------------~ 


